Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Divisional Commissioner Office (General Administration Branch) 5, Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54

F.1(70)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/35/

Dated:- 16/2/24

ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department's Order No. 62 dated 07.02.2024 and consequent upon their joining in the Revenue (HQ) as SDMs (HQ), Sh. Bishamber Nath, Adhoc DANICS (23.01.1969) and Sh. Devender Singh Tomar, Adhoc DANICS (21.05.1971) are hereby taken on the strength of Revenue (HQ) against vacant posts of Deputy Inspecter General of Registration & Town Planner respectively w.e.f. 08.02.2024 (F/N).

This issues with the approval of Addl. Chief Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(Parmod Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)

Dated:- 16 2 24

F.1(70)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/ 35

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. All Deputy Commissioners (HQ), Revenue Department.

2. Special CEO, Disaster Management, Revenue Department.

3. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

4. Dy. Secretary, Sevices (Branch-I), Sevices Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi

- Asstt. Registrar (Admin), O/o Registrar Co-operative Society, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Court Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi with the request to forward the Service Records in respect of Sh. Bishamber Nath (23.01.1969), SDM (HQ)/Adhoc DANICS.
- Section Officer (Admin), O/o Development Commissioner, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 5/9 Under Hill Road, Delhi-54 with the request to forward the Service Records in respect of Sh. Devender Singh Tomar (21.05.1971), SDM (HQ)/Adhoc DANICS.
- PAO concerned through DDO, Revenue (HQ).
- 8. DDO, Revenue (HQ), 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 9. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, for updating of website.
 - 10.PS to Addl. Chief Secretary (Revenue)-cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department.
 - 11. Officers concerned.
 - 12. Personal file of officer concerned.
 - 13. Guard File.

(Parmod Kumar)

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)